7/30/2000
ON-BOARD DC-DC CONVERTER ENCAPSULATED MODULES
17 WATTS SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT APS17DM-S & APS17DM-D SERIES
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT
! 2:1 INPUT RANGE
! 17W ISOLATED OUTPUT

  a confined area
Commercial Grade: Full load up to +71°C with moving air
Industrial Grade: +71 to +85°C F-L to H-L with moving air
NOTE:(1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
      (2) Line Regulation measured from High to Low Lines at full load.
      (3) Load Regulation measured from Full Load (F-L) to Half-Load (H-L) at nominal input.
      (4) Correct fuse size by calculating the max. DC current drain at low Line input & Load and then adding 20-25% for the desired fuse size.
INPUT/OUTPUT & VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
INPUT CURRENT OUTPUT MODEL NO. INPUT
VDC N. L. (mA)  F.L. VO1(Vdc)
OUTPUT
VO1(A)
CASE
SIZE
APS17DM-12B-S03 9.0- 18.0 20 1,200 3.3V  3.40A DM2C
APS17DM-12B-S05 9.0- 18.0 15 1,740 5.0V  3.40A DM2C
APS17DM-12B-S09 9.0- 18.0 15 1,740 9.0V  1.88A DM2C
APS17DM-12B-S12 9.0- 18.0 15 1,740 12.0V  1.41A DM2C
APS17DM-12B-S15 9.0- 18.0 15 1,730 15.0V  1.13A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-S03 18.0- 36.0 15 600 3.3V  3.40A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-S05 18.0- 36.0 10 870 5.0V  3.40A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-S09 18.0- 36.0 10 870 9.0V  1.88A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-S12 18.0- 36.0 10 870 12.0V  1.41A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-S15 18.0- 36.0 10 860 15.0V  1.13A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-S03 36.0- 72.0 15 300 3.3V  3.40A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-S05 36.0- 72.0 10 435 5.0V  3.40A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-S09 36.0- 72.0 10 435 9.0V  1.88A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-S12 36.0- 72.0 10 435 12.0V  1.41A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-S15 36.0- 72.0 10 430 15.0V  1.13A DM2C
DUAL OUTPUT
INPUT CURRENT OUTPUT (Vdc) OUTPUT(A) MODEL NO. INPUT
Vdc N. L. (mA) F.L.  +VO1 -VO2 +VO1 -VO2
CASE
SIZE
APS17DM-12B-D03 9.0- 18.0 25 1220 +3.3V  -3.3V  1.70A 1.70A DM2C
APS17DM-12B-D05 9.0- 18.0 20 1760 + 5.0V  - 5.0V  1.70A 1.70A DM2C
APS17DM-12B-D12 9.0- 18.0 20 1740 +12.0V  -12.0V  0.70A 0.70A DM2C
APS17DM-12B-D15 9.0- 18.0 20 1760 +15.0V  -15.0V  0.55A 0.55A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-D03 18.0- 36.0 20 610 +3.3V  -3.3V  1.70A 1.70A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-D05 18.0- 36.0 15 880 + 5.0V  - 5.0V  1.70A 1.70A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-D12 18.0- 36.0 15 870 +12.0V  -12.0V  0.70A 0.70A DM2C
APS17DM-24B-D15 18.0- 36.0 15 855 +15.0V  -15.0V  0.55A 0.55A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-D03 36.0- 72.0 20 305 +3.3V  -3.3V  1.70A 1.70A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-D05 36.0- 72.0 15 440 + 5.0V  - 5.0V  1.70A 1.70A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-D12 36.0- 72.0 15 435 +12.0V  -12.0V  0.70A 0.70A DM2C
APS17DM-48B-D15 36.0- 72.0 15 427 +15.0V  -15.0V  0.55A 0.55A DM2C
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                  Weight: 27.5g (0.97 Oz.)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN NO. SINGLE DUAL
PIN# 1. Remote ON/OFF Remote ON/OFF